203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2018 Fidelux LED Ver10..12.09.18 1
FTG8 - Fidelux Glass UL Types A or B
Dual Mode T8 Smart Tube Series
The Fidelux FTG8 LED Glass Tube is a smart replacement for your typical T8
Fluorescent Tube. The FTG8 is a classic one for one UL Type A (Plug & Play)
Ballast Compatible or UL Type B (Retrofit) Line Voltage, direct wire and dual

Notes Values are nominal unless noted +/- 5%
Specifications change without notice
FTG8 Series Product Ordering Guide
Example: FTG82-12W-M-AB-50
Product CCT / Color Temp Voltage
FTG82-12W-AB 30K (3000K) Blank (120-277vac) STD
FTG84-12W-AB 35K (3500K)
FTG84-12W-HE-AB 40K (4000K)
FTG84-15W-AB 50K (5000K)
FTG84-18W-AB
M = Milky Diffuser
203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2018 Fidelux LED Ver10..12.09.18 3
Size (FT) FTG82 FTG84
Description
Length (IN) Typical Min Max Typical Min Max
A 23.15 - 23.22 47.17 - 47.22 Base to base face
B 23.44 23.40 23.50 47.46 47.40 47.50 Base face to end opposite base pin
C 23.74 23.67 23.78 47.76 47.67 47.78 End of base pin to end of opposite pin end
12,7 mm
FTG8 Series Design & Dimensions
FTG8 Series Design Details & Photometry
FTG8 Series Photometry
FTG84-18W-5000K
203 774 5653   |   info@fidelux.com
©2018 Fidelux LED Ver10..12.09.18 4
FTG8 Series Installation Instructions
For all FTG8 Series Mounting
1) Turn off the power.
2) Remove diffuser (if provided).
3) Remove the flourescent tubes. Please dispose of these items
       properly as they contain mercury.
4) Put LED tube into the lighting fixture.
5) Install the LED tubes, then close the diffuser (if provided).
6) Turn on the power.
1) Turn off the power.
2) Remove diffuser (if provided).
3) Remove the flourescent tubes. Please dispose of these items
       properly as they contain mercury.
4) Cut the wires as shown on diagram.
5) Make the new wire connect to branch circuit as shown.
6) Replace the cover over the wiring chanel.
7) Install the led tubes, close the diffuser.
8) Turn on the power.
Before
Before
After
After
UL Type A (Plug and Play Procedure)
UL Type B (Retrofit Procedure)
WARNING
RISK OF ELECTRICAL SHOCK
To avoid the risk of fire or electric shock this product should be installed, inspected, and maintained by a qualified electrician only. Installation
should be completed by an individual familiar with the construction and operation of the luminaire. Installation of luminaire must be in